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Art League Recieves Support From:
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A once-a-year opportunity to take 
a self-guided tour and meet 
talented artists as they open 
their studio doors to visitors.
Also visit the plein-air painters 
of Marked Tree Vineyard!

October 20-22, 2023   10 am - 5 pm
Henderson County, NC

More info at: 
ArtLeagueHVL.org 

828-490-5639

♦ Paintings in oil, 
watercolor, and acrylic

♦ Works in encaustic, 
collage, and mixed 
media

♦ Sculpture, ornamental 
and useful ceramics

♦ Turned wood and 
fused glass

♦  Woven, batiked, and 
embroidered textiles

More info at:

Featuring:

OPEN STUDIO TOUR

FOR
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Welcome to
“Fall for Art” 2023!

The Art League welcomes you to this year’s “Fall for 
Art” Open Studio Tour. We invite you to experience the 

lives of local artists at work in their studio environments. 
This is where you can learn about the artistic process as 
well as the sources for our artists’ inspiration. The event 
provides our local artists an opportunity to share their art 
and market it as well. This is a great way to experience 
the diversity and quality of local visual artists in a wide 
variety of mediums. 

For those who have picked up their Guide prior to the tour 
weekend, you are invited to visit the Art Place Gallery at 
2021 Asheville and see the “Preview Exhibit” of works by 
participating artists. This is a great opportunity to check 
out participating artists prior to planning your tour route. 

This year, we have a number of event sponsors, and 
we would like to extend our thanks for their generous 
contributions. We encourage you to support our partners 
and thank them for contributing to our rich cultural 
community. 
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Thanks to our Sustaining Partners

Patsy and John DuPre
Marked Tree Winery
Molly and Paul Aiken
Tony Schlarb and Michel Bromax
Art on 7th  - Julie and Phil Wilmot
Art MoB Gallery and Market Place -
Michele Sparks
The Starving Artists Art Supplies
EXP Realty - Carrie Ann Chandler

Jerry and Mary Miller
Denise Harlan
Celtic Creamery
The Mad Signtist
Mast General Store
Carol Walters
Alec Hall
Marked Tree Winery
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Information and Registration:
www.ArtLeagueHVL.org

828-490-5639

Explore The Art League’s enriching opportunities 
and artistic experiences in Henderson County!

Our Programs
Art Place Gallery Exhibits

Art Place Studios Gallery Exhibits 
Celebrate Art Juried Show 

Fabulous Fakes Exhibit  
Hendersonville Library Annex Gallery Exhibits 
Partner Community Gallery Pop-up Exhibits 

Art Workshops and Classes 
Community Ceramic/Clay Open Studio Days 

ArtScape Banners Public Art Project
ArtScape Youth Banners - Jackson Park

"Fall for Art" Open Studio Tour 
Open Life Drawing Figure Salons

Field Trips 
"Art for Lunch" Monthly Lectures and Demonstrations
Art Place Event Space for Community Organizations
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Alpha Artist Listing

Diane Dean, President
Jim Boyd, Vice President
Sheri Pannone, Treasurer
Steve Hernandez, Secretary
Robyn Crawford, Art Place 
Norie Sanchez, Community Exhibits

Shannon Pagano, Open Studio
Denise Harlan, Workshops
Judith Kolva, Fundraising
Pamela Seeley, Membership
Monica Bixby & Ann Rogers, ArtScape
Julia Burchard, Graphic Design

Board of Directors

Marilyn Bailey Gold & Silver Jewlery
Aubrey Baptista Acrylic
Charlotte Brass Acrylic
Susan Brooks Fine Silver Metal Clay
Jimmi Buell Sterling Silver Jewelry

Fran Caldwell WC Batik, Acrylic, 
Multi-media

Kelly Chelena Watercolor
Robyn Crawford Mixed Media
Diane Dean Acrylic
Tina Duncan Oil
Cristian Eterovic Mixed Media
Kathy Gagnon Watercolors
Linda Hendricks Acrylics/ Watercolors
Michelle Hendry Painting
Melanie Hopkins Mixed Media
Charlotte Horton Oil & Cold Wax
Laura Jones Quilting
Beverly Kies Pastel
Isabelle Klauder Oil on Fabric
Costanza Knight Watercolor & Acrylics 
Judith Kolva Acrylic
Joan Lesikin Oil /Works on Paper
Dale Lorens Abstract Painting
David MacVaugh Wood
Cat Martin Glass
Natasha 
McConnachie

Oil & Mixed Media

Tammy Miller Acrylic
Joe Moran Woodworking
Pam Moran Abstract Acrylic 
Cynthia Moser Watercolor
Anne Murray Book & Paper Arts
Carol Norris Mixed Media
Cheri Novak Watercolor
Shannon Pagano Batik & Watercolor
Eleanor Palmer Acrylic, Ink, Collage
Cherry Rappoli Acrylic & Watercolor 
Harold Reed Oil
Ann Rodgers Oil & Acrylic Painting
Clare Sahling Oil 
Tia Sculpt Sculpture
Vanessa Segraves Mixed Media
J. Carson Sloan Clay & Pottery
Kelley Smith Acrylic & Oil

Patricia Stein Fused Glass & 
Watercolor

Kate Stockman Jewelry
Susan Webb Tregay Acrylics & Watercolor 
Eleanor Trollinger Textiles

Phyllis Vaughn Acrylic & Mixed 
Media

Mara Viksnins Mixed Media & 
Acrylic

Cynthia L Wilson Acrylic 
Simone Wood Watercolor

Page 21

Why Support the Arts in Your Community......

Like all arts non-profi ts, our organization relies on local 
support in addition to membership fees.  When you 
support your local art organizations here’s what you are 
doing for your community:

Inspire a local culture of 
creative and innovative thinkers

Stimulate business and 
economic growth

Contribute to a community's 
tourism industry

Inspire young minds

Our new “Sustaining Partners” 
program is an opportunity 
for individuals, businesses, 
and organizations to support 
our programs while aligning 
their charitable giving plans 
with their interests.  A range 
of funding levels and options 
are available.  We urge you 
to consider donating today to 
help us grow for tomorrow.

Find out how you can be part 
of our future at:

WWW.ArtLeagueHVL.org
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Carrie Ann Chandler
Realtor® | LIC#341400

484-437-6343
Carrie.Chandler@exprealty.com

If you’re looking for a new 
place to call home, I would 
be humbled to help you 
on your journey.

linktr.ee/hellofriendscarrieann
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Artist Listing by Location
A1 
Fran Caldwell
Ann Rodgers
Charlotte Horton
Cheri Novak
Phyllis Vaughn
Dale Lorens
Kelley Smith
Mara Viksnins
Tammy Miller
Isabelle Klauder
Carol Norris
Linda Hendricks
Cherry Rappoli
Aubrey Baptista
J. Carson Sloan
Michelle Hendry

A2 
Robyn Crawford

A3 
Susan Webb Tregay
Cynthia Moser

A4 
Natasha McConnachie

B1 
Susan Brooks
Jimmi Buell

B2 
Charlotte Brass

C1 
Harold Reed

C2 
Eleanor Palmer

C3 
Beverly Kies

C4 
Cat Martin

D1 
Joan Lesikin
Kelly Chelena

D2 
Laura Jones
Eleanor Trollinger

D3 
Kate Stockman
Clare Sahling
Judith Kolva
Kathy Gagnon

D4 
Tia Sculpt

D5 
The Mad Signtist

D6 
The Starving Artist

D7 
Vanessa Segraves
Shannon Pagano
Diane Dean
Simone Wood

E1 
Cristian Eterovic

F1 
Joe Moran
Pam Moran

F2 
Patricia Stein

F3 
Costanza Knight

F4 
Cynthia L Wilson
Marilyn Bailey

F5 
Tina Duncan

G1 
Anne Murray

G2 
Melanie Hopkins
David MacVaugh

H1 
Plein Air Artists
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A2 Robyn Crawford
Mixed Media
2021 Asheville Hwy
HVL 28791
centralartery@gmail.com
828-702-2311

A3 Cynthia Moser
Watercolor
57 Skyline Drive Ext.
HVL 28791
cynmoser@morrisbb.net
828-891-5479

A3 Susan Webb Tregay
Acrylics & Watercolor
57 Skyline Drive Ext. 
HVL 28791
Tregay.com
828-693-0553

A4 Natasha McConnachie
Oil & Mixed Media
1615 Kensington Rd
HVL 28791
natashamcconnachie.com

Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat Sun
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G2 David MacVaugh
Wood
116 W Blue Ridge Rd
E Flat Rock 28726
bigfootdave2755@
gmail.com
828-606-0844

G2 Melanie Hopkins
Mixed Media & Collage
116 W Blue Ridge Rd
E Flat Rock 28726
melaniehopkins.com

G1 Anne Murray
Book & Paper Arts
422 E. Blue Ridge Rd
E Flat Rock 28726
(Parking on Mapleton Ave)
annesbooksandpapers@
gmail.com
336-608-8612

H1 Marked Tree Vineyard
Plein Air Artists
623 Deep Gap Rd
Flat Rock 28731
markedtreevineyard.com
828-513-3773

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
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F3 Costanza Knight
Watercolor & Acrylics
6 Whitehall Lane
HVL 28739
knightcolor@gmail.com
828-243-0084

F4 Marilyn Bailey
Gold & Silver Jewelry
521 Orchard Circle
Laurel Park 28739
mebailey@usa.net
828-674-0764

F4 Cynthia L Wilson
Acrylic
521 Orchard Circle
Laurel Park 28739
clwilsonart.com
828-606-5003

F5 Tina Duncan
Oil
180 Tranquility Place
HVL 28739
tuduncan@earthlink.net
828-458-4895

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

CREDIT CARDS
ACCEPTED

STAIRS PARTICIPATION
DAYS
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Art Place Studios 2015 Asheville Hwy HVL

A1 Charlotte Horton
Oil & Cold Wax
cdhorton1@yahoo.com
951-294-7291

A1 Dale Lorens
Abstract Painting
dlorensart@gmail.com 
708-269-3541

A1 Tammy Miller
Acrylic
Myartofhearts@gmail.com
864-230-8381

A1 Isabelle Klauder
Oil on Fabric
isabelleklauder.com
813-420-8069

A1 Aubrey Baptista
Acrylic 
www.arttherapync.com
828-222-3318

A1 Fran Caldwell
Watercolor, Batik, 
Acrylic, Mixed Media
fckrause@earthlink.net
757-297-6841

A1 Linda Hendricks
Acrylics, Watercolors
lehx@mindspring.com
828-551-3278

A1 Michelle Hendry
Painting
mhendry.com

A1

Fri Sat Sun

CREDIT CARDS
ACCEPTED

STAIRS PARTICIPATION
DAYS

Fri Sat Sun
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A1 Phyllis Vaughn
Acrylic & Mixed Media
www.voriginals.com
770-645-0199

A1 Mara Viksnins
Mixed Media & Acrylic
www.maraviksninsart.com
850-449-0043

A1 Carol Norris
Mixed Media
828-808-2842

A1 Cherry Rappoli
Acrylic & Watercolor
cherryrappoli@gmail.com
440-225-4926

A1 J. Carson Sloan
Clay & Pottery
sloan.carson@gmail.com
828-606-4306

A1 Cheri Novak
Watercolor
cheri.novak@yahoo.com
828-582-5189

A1 Ann Rodgers
Oil & Acrylic Painting
Artonhickory@gmail.com
252-599-0904

A1 Kelley Smith
Acrylic & Oil
plantme2day@gmail.com
828-702-1757

Fri Sat Sun

CREDIT CARDS
ACCEPTED

STAIRS PARTICIPATION
DAYS

Art Place Studios Cont.A1 Fri Sat Sun
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D6 The Starving Artist
Arts Store
814 Kanuga Rd.
HVL 28739
wncstarvingartist@
gmail.com
828-693-3191 

Authentic Irish
Ice Cream
227 7th Ave. East
HVL 28739
hello@celticcreamery.
com
828-595-9250 

D8 Celtic Ice Cream

E1 Cristian Eterovic
Mixed Media
3 Greenleaf Rd.
Fletcher 28732
cjefl l@yahoo.com
305-998-8594

Fri Sat Sun

F2 Patricia Stein
Fused Glass & Watercolor
200 Camellia Way
HVL 28739
pastein4287@gmail.com
828-489-4516

F1 Joe Moran
Woodworking
34 Foxglove Rd
HVL 28739
jbm750@gmail.com

F1 Pam Moran
Abstract Acrylic 
34 Foxglove Rd
HVL 28739
moranpam14@gmail.com
612-840-4890

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat Sun
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D7 Diane Dean
Acrylic, Mixed Media
www.DianeDean.com
843-247-1368

D7 Shannon Pagano

D7 Simone Wood

Batik & Watercolor
paganoshannon@
yahoo.com
321-427-3184

Watercolor
artsygrlstudio@
gmail.com
828-458-2667

D7 Vanessa Segraves
Mixed Media
Vsegravesartist@
gmail.com

Art MoB 124 4th Ave. East HVL 28792D7

D3 Kathy Gagnon
Watercolors
kathygagnon@
bellsouth.net
828-595-3502

D3 Clare Sahling
Oil
claresahling.com
828-768-1241

D3 Judith Kolva
Acrylic
kolvArt.com
954-856-6646

D3 Kate Stockman

Continuum Art 147C 1st Ave. E HVLD3

Jewelry
kate@katestockmandesigns
.com
828-674-5978

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

(Sat 10-3 only)
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B1 Susan Brooks
Fine Silver Metal Clay
smittensmiths.com 
828-748-8043

B1 Jimmi Buell
Sterling Silver Jewelry
smittensmiths.com 
404-277-9000

The Smitten Smiths 3636 Brevard Road HVLB1

Fri Sat Sun

B2 Charlotte Brass
Acrylic
253 Park Ln 
HVL 28791
cbrassnc@gmail.com 
828-891-9636

Fri Sat Sun
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C1 Harold Reed
Oil
61 Bel Air Drive
Horse Shoe 28742
reed@haroldmreed.com 
828-890-2000

C3 Beverly Kies
Pastel 
21 St. Andrews Dr. 
Etowah 28729 
www.beverlykies.com 
828-699-2351

C2 Eleanor Palmer
Acrylic, Ink, Collage 
23 Spring Lake Drive 
Mills River 28759 
eleanor.palmer221@
gmail.com

C4 Cat Martin
Glass 
6 Leibestraum Dr 
Horse Shoe 28742 
CatMartinGlassArt@
hotmail.com 
828-708-5487

Fri Sat Sun Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
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Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat SunFri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

D1 Kelly Chelena
Watercolor
413 N Wall St
HVL 28792 
kellygchelena.com

D2 Laura Jones
Quilting
910 4th Ave West
HVL 28739
sewbeeitquilts@gmail.
com 
828-242-2298

D1 Joan Lesikin
Oil & Works on Paper
415 N Wall St
HVL 28792
www.Lesikin.com
828-384-6579

D2 Eleanor Trollinger
Textiles
910 4th Ave W
HVL 28739
practical-peaces.
square.site
828-674-9390

D4 Tia Sculpt
Sculpture 
701 7th Ave E Suite 30 
HVL 28792
tiasculpt.com

D5 The Mad Signtist
408 7th Avenue East, 
HVL 28792
themadsigntist.com 
828-696-3447
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